
 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

June 14, 2022 

 

 

Honorable Andrew Joyce, Chairman 

Albany County Legislature 

112 State Street, Room 710 

Albany, NY 12207 

 

Dear Chairman Joyce: 

 

The Department for Aging is requesting the Legislature’s approval for the following; 

 
To accept the Community Services for the Elderly (CSE) grant from New York State Office for Aging. This 

grant funding is used to support programs and services within Albany County that provide transportation for 

seniors and support social adult daycare programs. In the past contract year adults 60 years and older residing 

in Albany County received transportation services to and from medical appointments, pharmacies, congregate 

meal sites, and trips to the grocery store.  This grant funding is also used to support the Home Delivered Meal 

Program. 

 

Grant Award Amount – $543,883.00 

Grant Term – 4/1/2022 – 3/31/2023 

Funding Source – 75% - State, 25% - County 

Budget Amendment – No 

Revenue Account – Aging -AA6772.03782 

 

Respectfully Submitted,  

 

 

 

Deborah C. Riitano 

Commissioner 

 
cc:   Hon. Dennis Feeney, Majority Leader 

        Hon. Frank Mauriello, Minority Leader 

        Rebekah Kennedy, Majority Counsel 

        Arnis Zilgme, Minority Counsel  

DANIEL P. MCCOY 
COUNTY EXECUTIVE 

 
 

 COUNTY OF ALBANY 
DEPARTMENT FOR AGING 

162  WASHINGTON AVENUE 

ALBANY, NEW YORK 12210 
ADMINISTRATION : (518) 447-7198 

GENERAL INFORMATION : (518) 447-7177 

FAX: (518)  447-7188 

WWW.ALBANYCOUNTY.COM  

 

 
 

 

DEBORAH C. RIITANO 
COMMISSIONER 


